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Codes 99201-99205 and 99211-99215 require the HI modifier.

Code

Modifier-Status

PA

Description

Min Age

Max Age

Begin Date

End Date

Max Units

Fee

90785

Fee on File

INTERACTIVE COMPLEXITY

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

1

13.16

90791

Fee on File

PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

1

122.74

90792

Fee on File

PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION
WITH MEDICAL SERVICES

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

1

135.68

90832

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 30 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

60.07

90833

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 30 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN
EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

61.45

90834

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 45 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

79.90

90836

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 45 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN
EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

77.83

90837

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 60 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

119.68

90838

Fee on File

PSYCHOTHERAPY, 60 MINUTES WITH
PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN
EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT
SERVICE

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

102.35

90846

Fee on File

FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY (WITHOUT
THE PATIENT PRESENT), 50 MINUTES

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

88.33

90847

Fee on File

FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY (CONJOINT
PSYCHOTHERAPY)(WITH PATIENT
PRESENT), 50 MINUTES

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

91.50

90849

Fee on File

MULTIPLE-FAMILY GROUP
PSYCHOTHERAPY MULTIPLE-FAMILY
GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

30.48

90853

Fee on File

GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY (OTHER THAN
OF A MULTIPLE-FAMILY GROUP) GROUP
PSYCHO

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

23.81

90870

Fee on File

ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY
(INCLUDES NECESSARY MONITORING)

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

147.66

99201

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF A

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

37.22

99202

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF A

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

62.21

99203

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF A

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

88.46

99204

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF A

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

135.96

99205

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF A

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

172.16
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Code

Modifier-Status | PA

Description

Min Age

Max Age

Begin Date

End Date

Max Units

Fee

99211

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF AN

0

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

1

18.68

99212

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF AN

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

36.95

99213

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF AN

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

61.64

99214

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF AN

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

89.83

99215

Fee on File

OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT
FOR THE EVALUATION AND
MANAGEMENT OF AN

999

07/01/2020

12/31/9999

121.01
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