Psychiatry and Psychiatric Nurse Practitioners for Mental Health-Psychiatry Services

Print Date: 7/8/20

CPT copyright 2019 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the AMA. Price does not include cutbacks, assessment fees, etc. Payment is not guaranteed.

Codes 99201-99205 and 99211-99215 require the HI modifier.

Code	Modifier-Status	PA	Description	Min Age	Max Age		End Date	Max Units	Fee
90785	Fee on File		INTERACTIVE COMPLEXITY	0	999		12/31/9999		13.16
90791	Fee on File		PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	122.74
90792	Fee on File		PSYCHIATRIC DIAGNOSTIC EVALUATION WITH MEDICAL SERVICES	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	135.68
90832	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 30 MINUTES WITH PATIENT	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	60.07
90833	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 30 MINUTES WITH PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	61.45
90834	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 45 MINUTES WITH PATIENT	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	79.90
90836	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 45 MINUTES WITH PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	77.83
90837	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 60 MINUTES WITH PATIENT	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	119.68
90838	Fee on File		PSYCHOTHERAPY, 60 MINUTES WITH PATIENT WHEN PERFORMED WITH AN EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICE	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	102.35
90846	Fee on File		FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY (WITHOUT THE PATIENT PRESENT), 50 MINUTES	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	88.33
90847	Fee on File		FAMILY PSYCHOTHERAPY (CONJOINT PSYCHOTHERAPY)(WITH PATIENT PRESENT), 50 MINUTES	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	91.50
90849	Fee on File		MULTIPLE-FAMILY GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY MULTIPLE-FAMILY GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	30.48
90853	Fee on File		GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY (OTHER THAN OF A MULTIPLE-FAMILY GROUP) GROUP PSYCHO	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	23.81
90870	Fee on File		ELECTROCONVULSIVE THERAPY (INCLUDES NECESSARY MONITORING)	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	2	147.66
99201	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF A	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	37.22
99202	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF A	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	62.21
99203	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF A	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	88.46
99204	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF A	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	135.96
99205	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF A	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	172.16

Code	Modifier-Status	PA	Description	Min Age	Max Age	Begin Date	End Date	Max Units	Fee
99211	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF AN	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	18.68
99212	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF AN	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	2	36.95
99213	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF AN	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	2	61.64
99214	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF AN	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	2	89.83
99215	Fee on File		OFFICE OR OTHER OUTPATIENT VISIT FOR THE EVALUATION AND MANAGEMENT OF AN	0	999	07/01/2020	12/31/9999	1	121.01